NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs

V

Submit

Search All of NJ

Press Releases Public Addresses Executive Orders Press Kit Reports   Home > Newsroom > Press Releases > 2015 > Governor Christie Takes Commonsense Action To Lift Restrictions On Fuel Retailers During Energy Emergencies Stay Connected with Social Media   Covernor Christie Takes Commonsense Action To Lift Stay Connected with Social Media   Cestrictions On Fuel Retailers During Energy Emergencies Stay Connected with Social Media	Home Newsroom	Media	Administration	NJ's Priorities	Contact Us	
overnor Christie Takes Commonsense Action To Lift Stay Connected with Social Media	Press Releases Public	Addresses	Executive Orders	Press Kit Rep	orts	
OVERNOT CHRIstie Takes Commonsense Action To Lift with Social Media	Home > Newsroom > Press Re	eleases > 2015	> Governor Christie Take	s Commonsense Action To	Lift Restrictions On Fuel Reta	ilers During Energy Emergencies
					-	

Thursday, October 1, 2015

Tags: Bill Action



**Trenton, NJ** - Governor Chris Christie took action today to reduce the burden of statutory red tape for retailers and motorists during an energy state of emergency by signing A-1733/S-314 (Eustace, Johnson, DeCroce, Quijano/Gordon, Beck). The legislation allows for fuel retailers to reduce the price of higher-grade fuel after exhausting lower-grade fuel supply during a state of energy emergency, providing greater flexibility on the availability of fuel during an emergency.

Although the Governor already has the authority to suspend any law affecting energy during a declared energy emergency, this bill would expressly allow a retailer that exhausts its supply of lowest grade motor fuel to sell any remaining supply of higher grade motor fuel at the price the retailer charged for the lowest grade motor fuel, without requiring any specific intervention by the Governor.

The Governor also took the following action on other pending legislation:

## **BILL SIGNING:**

S-1380/A-3282 (Barnes/Quijano) - Prohibits motor carrier transportation contract from indemnifying promisee against liability for loss or damage in certain instances

Press Contact: Brian Murray Nicole Sizemore 609-777-2600



Contact Us | Privacy Notice | Legal Statement & Disclaimers | Accessibility Statement |

Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2017 Office of the Governor PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000